and 9,117,647 Options to non-related party participants in the Placement.

Messrs Jeremy King, William Oliver and Patrick Burke each agreed to take up
$50,000 worth of Shares and attaching Options, the issue of which are subject to
Shareholder approval under Resolutions 6, 7 and 8.

Under the Prospectus, the Company is also undertaking a share purchase plan
to Shareholders resident in Australia to raise up to $600,000 through the issue of
up to 7,058,824 Shares, together with one (1) attaching Option for every two (2)
Shares subscribed for and issued (SPP).

The Shares and Options the subject of the SPP will be issued prior to the date of
the Meeting using the Company’s placement capacity under ASX Listing Rule
7.1.  Resolution 9 seeks Shareholder approval for the ratification of the issue of
Shares and Options under the SPP.

2173634_18_Notice of Meeting - TNO (24 06 19) Final - ASIC Version  9

1.4 Capital Structure

Set out below is a pro forma capital structure for the Company following
completion of the Acquisition, Placement and SPP (assuming the SPP is fully
subscribed and all Resolutions set out in this Meeting are approved by
Shareholders):

 Shares Options

Current1 212,960,386 115,779,039

Consideration Shares2 111,688,512 -

Introducer Shares3 24,255,008 -

Placement4 1,764,706 10,000,000

SPP 7,058,824 3,529,412

TOTAL 357,727,436 129,308,452

Notes:

1. Inclusive of the Shares issued under the Placement on 21 May 2019.

2. Includes all Shares to be issued to the Vendors the subject of Resolutions 1 and 2.

3. Includes all Shares to be issued to the Introducers the subject of Resolutions 3 and 4.

4. Being the Shares to be issued to the Directors following Shareholder approval under
Resolutions 6 to 8 and all Options to be issued to investors under the Placement.

1.5 Indicative Timetable

Set out below is an indicative timetable in respect of the transactions referred to
in this Notice:

Event Date

Dispatch of Notice of Meeting 26 June 2019